

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING Dutch John Conference Hall Dutch John Town Council June 5, 2024 7:00 P.M.

## **NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING**

Electronic participation will be available. See <a href="https://dutchjohn.org/electronic-meetings">https://dutchjohn.org/electronic-meetings</a> for more details.

## To all residents and landowners in the Town of Dutch John

The Dutch John Town Council will hold a public hearing to receive comments on an application to the Community Impact Fund Board (CIB) for road improvements.

For more information please visit the Town's website <a href="https://dutchjohn.org/public-hearings">https://dutchjohn.org/public-hearings</a> or contact Harriet Dickerson at <a href="https://dutchjohn.org">hdickerson@dutchjohn.org</a> or Amy McDonald at <a href="mailto:amcdonald@dutchjohn.org">amcdonald@dutchjohn.org</a>.